

## CITY OF KINGSTON ARTS FUND JUROR INTEREST FORM

The City of Kingston Arts Fund (CKAF) is administered annually by the Kingston Arts Council on behalf of the City of Kingston. This funding program provides grants to local arts organizations, collectives, and individual artists to enrich how Kingston residents experience and engage with the arts. CKAF nurtures the capacity of the arts, artists, and arts sector in Kingston while fostering creativity, encouraging social cohesion, enhancing quality of life for Kingston residents, and stimulating economic development through direct investment.

Applications for CKAF Operating and Project Grants are reviewed using a peer assessment process that engages stakeholders from across Kingston as jury members. Jurors are themselves representative of the arts, arts professionals, and practitioners in the City of Kingston. They are selected for their knowledge of the arts, high standing within the arts community, awareness of the City of Kingston context and the broader arts environment and, where possible, are reflective of the gender, demographic, and cultural diversity of Kingston itself.

Jurors sit alongside ex-officio Grants Committee members (KAC Staff, City of Kingston Staff, City of Kingston Councillor) and are tasked with reviewing all application details for their stream (Operating or Project), adjudicating applications, and allocating funding. Ex-officio Grants Committee members facilitate and support the jury process, but do not adjudicate applications, venture opinions, or allocate funding.

All potential jury members must have an understanding, interest and appreciation of the arts and their diversity; bring vision, open-mindedness and generosity of spirit to the deliberations; declare conflicts of interest; and provide fair and objective opinions in their assessment of applications in accordance with the grants objectives.

If you would like to be considered for a 2024 CKAF jury, please fill out this form and email the completed form along with your CV or Resume to Violet Tang, Grants and Programs Coordinator, at <u>grants@artskingston.ca</u>

Name:

**Professional Title/Occupation:** 

Mailing Address:

Phone Number:

E-mail:

— Continued —



## **ARTISTIC DISCIPLINE** (you may check more than one box):

Arts Education	Crafts	Music	Film
Community arts	Dance	Visual Arts	Literary Arts
Theatre	Performance	XR	Arts Administration

Other (please specify):

## SELF IDENTIFICATION (you may check more than one box):

Indigenous	Person of Colour	New Generation (ages 18-30)
Francophone	2SLGBTQIAP+	Deaf

Person with Disabilities and Person Living with Mental Illnesses

Other (please specify):

Please outline your involvement with any Kingston arts organizations over the past five years. This can include employment, contract work, partnerships, performance or exhibition opportunities, etc.

Please submit your CV or Resume along with this form and email the complete package to Violet Tang, Grants & Programs Coordinator, at <u>grants@artskingston.ca</u>

Thank you for your interest in serving as a juror!